
 WELCOME to all our 
new faces...and wel-
come back to all our 
familiar faces!  

Please be patient 
with us these first 
few weeks of school 
as we check each 
parents’ id at pick-up 
time.  This is for your 
safety as well as your 
child's.    

Thanks for all your 
prayers and support! 

      

 

 

Patterson Farms 

Trip 

Money is due Sept. 
26 for all those 
over 2 years old 
going on the trip. 
Cost is $10.00 for 
each child and 
adult. Please write 
a check or pay with 
correct cash. Let 
your child’s teacher 
know if your child 
will not be going. 
There is no school 
on the day of your 
child’s class trip. 

    Teacher Contact Emails! 

Lisa Barfield, lisa.barfield@mycrossroads.co 

Melinda Geisler, melinda.geisler@mycrossroads.co 

Kelly Williams, Kelly.williams@mycrossroads.co   

Laura Overby, laura.overby@mycrossroads.co   

Marianne Jones, marinne.jones@mycrossroads.co     

Traci Gilmore, traci.gilmore@mycrossroads.co   

Jamie Foley, jamie.foley@mycrossroads.co 

Lisa Folino, lisa.folino@mycrossroads.co 

Director Anne Dehlin, anne.dehlin@mycrossroads.co 
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Drop off and 
Pick Up 

Drop off time is 
9-9:15am. If you 
are late, come to 
the front doorto 
be buzzed in. 

ALL PARENTS 
need to park 
and come in 
the side door 
by the play-
ground for 
pick up. This 
door is un-
locked at  

Welcome Back! 

12:50pm. 
Please follow 
traffic pat-
terns and do 
not block 
front drive of 
church. 

REMINDERS 

*Children must 
remain in their 
car seats until a 
teacher gets them 
out of the car. 

*Monthly tuition 
is due the first of 
each month. 
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Everyone will be spending time this month getting to know each other.  We will work 
hard on our routines and getting back into a regular schedule.  Thank you for your 
patience as we work through any issues. If you have any questions, please let us 
know.  We want to make this preschool year a special time for both you and your 
child.  We are excited about what God is doing at STARS Preschool! 
 

Upcoming Dates 

Sept. 26   Patterson Farm money due, $10.00 for each child AND adult.                            
     Please send correct change or a check.   

Oct. 1   Activity Fees due; 2s, $30/3s, $35/4s and 5s, $50 

Oct. 9-10     Trips to Patterson Farm 

Oct. 14-18    Book Fair; FAMILY NIGHT on Tuesday, Oct. 15 

 

OCTOBER-MAY Newsletters will be sent by email. Let us know if you see 
the newsletter posted and did not receive it. 

 
 

Backpack Buddies 

Interest Meeting 
Crossroads is working with several el-
ementary schools to help feed hungry 
families on the weekends. Many chil-
dren receive free breakfast and lunch 
at school but do not eat much on the 
weekends.  

An interest meeting will take 
place Monday, Sept, 16 at 
9:30am in Room 116. 

For more information on how you can 
help this ministry, please contact ... 

Cynthia Tubbs, Coordinator for Back-
pack for Buddies 
tubbscynthiamarie@gmail.com 

Fours Field Trip to  

Reedy Creek Nature Park 
 

Sept. 25, meet at 9:15am 

Classes will rotate between the 
nature center, hiking trails and 

playground. We will also enjoy a 
picnic lunch! Please see your 

child’s teacher for more details 
about the day.  

 

mailto:tubbscynthiamarie@gmail.com

